results of which form Plaintiff’s “Additional Evidence”[1]  In doing so, Plaintiff has learned that 

Defendant’s IP address has continually infringed third-party copyrighted works such as 

mainstream movies and television shows.  Indeed, Defendant infringed three hundred and fifteen 

(315) third-party works between July 2013 and December 2014.   

Discovery revealed Defendant’s employment history as a Java Developer, Senior Java 

Developer,  Senior Software Engineer,  Senior Software Architect, Development Manager, and 

Chief Cloud Architect.